

M/s Koyla Industries vs. UoI

CWP No. 12452 of 2025

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Vandana Misra, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. S. D. Sanjay, Addl. Solicitor General of India, Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. SGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for Union of India.

The matter is adjourned in terms of order passed in CWP No. 4830 of 2025.

List for consideration on 13.11.2025.

Interim order to continue.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

22th September, 2025_(sanjeev)