

***M/s Koyla Industries Vs. Union of India and others.***

**CWP No. 12452 of 2025**

**13.11.2025**

**Present:** Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Vandana Misra, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate, with Ms.Godawari, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Replies on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 stand filed. Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

The matter is adjourned in terms of even dated order passed in CWP No. 4830 of 2025.

Interim to continue till further orders.

List on **6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),  
Judge.***

***13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025***  
***(Keshav)***