

M/s. Koyla Industries Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 12452 of 2025

09.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Vandana Misra, Senior Panel Counsel, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with M/s.
Hitansh Raj & Godawari, Advocates, for respondents
No.2 and 3.

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter for consideration on **21.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

09th April, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)