

M/s Koyla Industries vs. Union of India and others

CWP No. 12452 of 2025

26.05.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, vice Ms. Vandana Misra, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitansh Raj and Ms. Avantika Bhandari, Advocates, vice Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

As prayed by counsel for parties, list for consideration on **16.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

26th May, 2026
(Susheel)