

M/s Koyla Industries v. Union of India & Others

CWP No.12452 of 2025

26.08.2026. Present: Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay, Advocate vice
Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Ms. Mansi Sharma, Advocate vice
Ms. Vandana Misra, Senior Panel Counsel,
for respondent No.1-UOI.

Mr. Aditya Singh Thakur, Advocate vice
Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 & 3.

For want of availability of original counsel
for the parties, matter is adjourned for
consideration on **09.12.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 26, 2026
[Shivender]